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t ln Lakhs uxcrpt per share datr

Particularg
30,09.2021 30,06.2021 30.0s.2020 30,09.2021 30.09.20?0 31.03,t021

IND . AS lNo . As IND . AS IND . AS INP. AS IND.AS

Unaudit6d Un{udit6s! Una!ditod Unauqitgd Unaudiled Auditod

1, (a) Reyenus from 0peratlons 392,5V 455.70 766.6( 1,813,7:
(b) Other lncome 87.04 ?4.21 96.37 107.25 101.3: 728.2!

Total lncome 479.61 381,49 552.07 861.10 868.3! 2,539.0'

?. Expenditurc:

r. Employee Cost 1?2,34 1 1 5.4! 1 09.S! ?37.7r 2A7.24 492,47

). Operalion and Administralion Cost 232.5e 288 8f 234.31 5?1.4{ 437.{8 1,036.79

c, Finance Cogt 603.2C 591.6r 648.$7 1,1 94.84 1,254.5t 2,644.21

d. Deprecialion 233.76 232 4t 289.51 468 2€ 580.3,| 1,128.42

e. Totat (a lo d) 1,193,90 1,228.44 1,282.38 2,422.34 2,520.1 | 5,?21,8!
3, Frotiu(Lo$s! brfora 6xcaptlonal lt€m5 and tax {71 4.29) t848.951 (730"31 {1,561.241 {1,551.761 t?,582.871
*. Excaptlonal ltoms (13.58) 7t2.70 719.14 (37r.021

5. Proflu(Loss! bEforE tax 1727.85], t11.r.251 {730.3 
'

(84?.10j {1,651.70, {3,053.89

S. TFx Exp6n$e:

a. 6uren1 Tix Expense

b. Deferred Tax Expen$e

Totll Tax ExDcnsa

7. PronU(Los$I after tax {727,851 {1 14.25) {730.31 (842.10) {1,651.76) (3,053.89)

8. Otber Corfiprehensiye lncomq {net ot tax}
a. ltems that will not be raclaEsilied to $olil or loss

b. ltems that ltill be recJaesified lo profil or loss

3. Total Othor Compraheilsivs lncome {net oflax)
]U. r OIat EomptgFenstve tncom6 tor thE p6no{l
(Comprlring Profit I (Loss) and Olhsr comprshEn$lve
Income for the p*riod)

t727 85) (114,26" {730.31 {842,10} {1,651.76) (s,0s3.8e)

r r. rars up rgully tnarc uap&u lrac€ varue xs, lur-
Each) 1,1S7,00 1.197,00 {,1 97.00 1 . r 97.00 1,107.0( 1, I 97.0(
KR$ArVeS r.XCrUUmg XeValUaBOn KASerV6i aS p$r
Balance Sheet of prevlous accountlng year

12. Earnlngs p$r rquity share {for continuing and
dlrconlin[ed dDpra]lonsl tNot,Af,nrralkprll lln I?s I

t, Basic (6.081 {0.95. (6.r0, {7.04)l (13.801 {25.51
b, Diluted (6.081 (0.95, (6.10. (7.04)l (13.80) {25.01

ffi

$tarlog Enterpri*es Limited

YEAR EI{OEO AONH SEPTEMBER 3OE1

Q0a[lorEndqd ltalfYear€ndad YearEnded
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PART II t ln Lakhs

Particulars As At 30.09.20?1 As At 31.03.2021

{unaudited) {Audited}
ASEgTS

('l) t'lon Current Assets
(a) Property, Plant and Equipment 6.433.77 o.lrov.z.t
(b) lnvestment Property 1,226.25 1.226.25

c) Financial Assets

{i) lnvestments 7,484.92 7,484.51

(ii) Other Financial Assets 1,158.32 1,126.07

{d) Other non.current assets 990.20 1,195,76

Total non current assets 17,293"46 18,002.33

(2) CurrBnt Asset$

{a) Financial Assets
(i) Trade receivables 774.31 1,031.58
(ii) Cash and cash equivalents 40s.65 6.59
(iii) Loans 813.64 847.U
(iv) Others financial assets 124.24 112.95
(b) Other current assets 740.58 v21_36

Total current assets 2,862.42 2,720.32

TOTAL ASSETS 20,155.88 20,722.65

II. EQUITY ANO LIABILITIES

1) Equity

(a) Equity share capilal I ,196.69 1,196.69
(b) Other Equity (3,975.44) (3,133"34)

Total eouit! (2,778.75) (1,936.65)

(2) Non current liabilities
(a) Frovieions 14.80 7.26
(b) Other non'curenl liabilities 2,370.05 2,417.38

Total non current liabilities 2,384.85 2,425.24

(3) Current lia bilities
(a) Flnanclal liabilitles

{i} Trade and other Payables (,1 .t Ao 525.00
(ii) Other financial liabilitie$ 17,014.98 16,639.58
(b) Provisions 0.28 4.28
(c) Other current liabilities 3,002.93 3,069,10

Total Current liabilities ?0,54S.78 20,233.96

Total liabilities 22,934.63 22,659.20

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 20,'t 55.88 20,722.55

$tarlog Enterprises Limited

statement of Assets & Liabilities as at 30th september, zoil



Particulars For Year For Y€ar Ended
31st March 2021202t

Cagh flow lrom operating activit,es
ProfiU {loss) bgtore tax
Adjustrnents for:
D*precialion Expense
lntere$t Expen$e

lnlerest on unwinding 0f Financial Liabilites
Mlsce,laneou$ balances \ffitten off
Exceptional llerns / Liabililies No Longer Required
Lo$s/(Profil) on Sale of Assets
lnters$t ln6ome

Changsi in oper6ting assets and liabilitios

{lncrease)/ Decrease in lrade receivab,e$

{lncreasey Oe[rease in Other Financial Assets
(lncrease)/ Decrease in loans
(lncrease)/ Decrease in other non-current asset$

{lncrease}/ Deerease in olher curren{ assets
lncrBase/ (Decrease) in lrade and olher payables

lncrease/ (Oecrease) in provisions

lncrease/ (Decrease) in othor cunent liabiiitiEs
6ash gonerated from oprratlons
Tax Expense$/(Refund)

Nst cash lnllow from operating activiti€s

Cash flow usad in inve3ting actiyitis$
Proceeds frorn sale of property, ptanl and equipmeni
Addition in property, plant and equipment
lnlerest lncome from lixed Deposits
Advance against $ale of Fixed Asset- Taken/(Given)
Bank deposits in excess of 3 months (Net)

Non-Current Financial lnvestments
Repayment o, advance again$t sale of land/Olhers

NEt cash inflow frsm in investing activities

Cash flow used in financing activities
Repayment of Boffowings

Unclaimed 0ividend Paid

lnter6sl Expense

Net cash outflow used ln financlng actiyitie$

t'{et increasel (decrsase} in cash and cash equivalents
Cash and cash equivalenls at the b€ginning ofthe year

Cash ond cash oquivalonts at tho ond of tho yoar

1,,102,83

(39.57)

1,108.'t0

(842.1 0)

468.26
1,194.84

(56.24)

(732.70)

27.99

(r.40)

(3,053.8e)

1,128.42

2,6Q4.21

(1'r6.49)

371.02
(368.73)

t12.54)
58.6S

256.37

(1 1.29)

34.20

41.23

tls.22)
26.61

(65^ 1 7)

552.00

26r.85
(11,e3)

(20,12)

11"43

(5S.65)

3S.11

0.00

329.14

328.92

200.45 (34.94)

(A) $29.37 1,06?.89

114.78

(75.58)

1,40

t0.66)
(31.5e)

{47.93)

824,S9

(3.r8)
',2,54

103.2S

17,10

(5S.40)

(B) 895.24

(1,519.34)

. tr,rgn.ell tooo.oet
(86,74) (3,120.02)

403.06 {1 56.89}

6.59 163.47

409.65 6.59

{c}

{A+BiC}

t !::



l.

,

Notes:

The above financial results have been revievyetl by the Audit Cummittee and subsequently approved by thc Board of Directors
ai their meeting held on November 15, 2021.

The results for the qrartcr and half yrar endsd Septcmber 30, 20? I , lT ave ireen suhjecte d io "Limited Review" by the Statutory
Auditrrrs of the Comparry in compliance with the requirement of the Sucurities and Hxchange Boarrl ol India (Listing
Obligations and Discl*sure Req uiremcnts) Regulatiuns, 201 5"

This sta&msnt has been prepared in accordance rvith the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (ind AS)
prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended *om time to timc and other recognized accnunting
practices and p*licies to the extert applicable.

As on Sepfember 30, ?01l, the Cornpany's current liabilities are in exscss of it's currenf assets by Rs. t 7,687.36 lakhs and
company has inc:urred losses of Rs.84?.10lakhs up to Septembt:r 30, 2021(ycar to date). 'lhe company has plans to nritigatc
the gap berli.een ifs current assets and current liabiliries which is rnainly on account of cur:rent maturities of long term debt,
by monetizing some of its fixed assets, entering into one-time settlement agreements with remaining 3 lenders and refinancing
its curtnt bnrowings, recnvery of dues frclm its clients and improving F.BITDA.

The company has demands *om Commissioner of Customs(Export/EPCG) amounting to Rs. 1,294.67 Lakhs & Salcs

Tax/]vfVAT department aitFrs"27,716.?3 Lakhs. The Company iras disputed fhese dernands and r:btained stay orders in
many cas€s. The Company believes that it has a good casc in rnerits and thelefore no prcrvisian has heen nrade in the books

for rhe same,

One of the Lenders fo a subsidiary of the company has invoked shortfhll undertaking arnnunting to Rs. 6,627.20 Lakhs for
loan taken by the subsidiary. The same has been disputed by the Company and the entire Debt Due taken by the Subsidiary
has been deposited in Gujarat High Court and the matter is sub-judice.

The balances in Trade Receivable, Trade Payable, Advances and cenain Bank balances are subject to
rec,rnciliation/confirmation and adjustmrnt, if any. ln thc opinii:n of the management there will be no material adjustment
and if any, will be carried out as and when ascertained.

The Company has not received any balance confinnation from Axi:i Bank and Edelweiss Assets Recorlstrucrion Company
Ltd (the Lenders) as ar September 30,2021. In the opinion of the managernent there rvill be no n'raterial adjustment on the

confirmadon by the Lenders.

T'he company has elected fo carry its Property Plant and Equipment (PPE) at pr:evious OAAP carrying l'alue as its deemed

cost on thc datc of transition Ir-t Ind AS and thereon continued to compute depreciatinn as rcquired under Conpanies Act,
2013. No impairment on non-operative PPE dus to corrosir:n and being stationed unuscd at remote locations have been

considered.

Covid * 19 Pandernic had been rapidly sprcaiting throughout thc w'orld. Thr Covcrnrncnt ol InrJia has taken siginifrcant

fireasures to cr:ntrol the spread of vims which included complete lockdown and restrictions in activities. This affected the

Company's operalions considerably during the quarter and half year ended Septemher 30, ?021 and impacted the revenues

and operations of the Company during the pcriod. this has also rrsultcd in some olthe cranes being de-hired and lying idle.
Although lhere rv&s imprr:vement in tire September quartcr, It is clearly a dynamic and fast changing siruation and the acrual

impact in the future may be difIerent liom thosc e{idmated as &t the daru of apprr:val of

sTAft LOG ENTERPRISES LIMITED

4.

6.

'1.

8.

9.

these finqncial
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10. The Company has operated only in one reportable segment.

ll. The abol'e financial results are available on the company website Btuyy,$&*p&in and also on the website of BSE

ftmnuhskdia.eiom)

For Sradog Enterprises Limited

,"*t*
$aket A6arwal

Managing Director
Mumbai, 15.11.2021 .:

sT/\RLCIG ENTERPNISES LIMITED
Registered Ofrce: t4t, Jolly Maker Chambers ll, r4tlr Floor, Narirlan Foint, Mumbai- 4oo oll, Malrarashtra, lndia

Corporate Officel ,^'Floor, Flat No.3B, Shree Pant Ehuvan, Sanclhurst Bridge, Mumbai - 4oooo7, Maharashtra,lndia
trnail: hq@starlog.in I Tel +9! )2:Sb6533] | Fax r9r 21 13692015
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Gupta Rustagi & Co. 
Chartered Accountants 
 
 
Independent Auditor’s Limited Review Report on the Quarterly and Year to Date Unaudited 
Standalone Financial Results of the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI 
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. 
 
To 
The Board of Directors of 
Starlog Enterprises Limited 
 

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited standalone financial results (The 
“Statement”) of Starlog Enterprises Limited (‘the Company’) for the quarter ended  September 30 
,2021 and year to date from April 01, 2021 to September 30, 2021 attached herewith, being submitted 
by the Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation 
and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the “Listing Regulations”)   

 
2. The statement which is the responsibility of the Company’s management and approved by the Board 

of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid 
down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 “Interim Financial Reporting (‘Ind AS 34’), prescribed under 
section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and 
other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion 
on the Statement based on our review. 

 
3. We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410, 

“Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity” issued 
by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform 
the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of Material misstatement. 
A review is limited primarily to inquires of Company personnel and analytical procedures applied to 
financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and 
accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. 

 
4. In relation to Going Concern assumption we refer to Note 4 of the Statement where it is mentioned 

that the Company’s current liabilities are in excess of its current assets by ₹.17,687.36 lakhs which is 
largely on account of current maturities of its long term debts. Further, as mentioned in Note 5 of the 
Statement, the Company has contingent liabilities regarding EPCG Obligations of ₹. 1,294.67 lakhs, 
demands from sales tax / MVAT department of ₹. 27,716.23 lakhs and invocation of the Shortfall 
Undertaking by a lender of a subsidiary of ₹. 6,627.20 lakhs. There has also been a substantial 
reduction in the net worth of the Company due to current period losses. We also refer to Note 9 of the 
Statement wherein the Company has explained the impact of COVID 19 and ensuing nationwide 
lockdown on its operations. The outbreak of the pandemic has led to some of the cranes of the 
Company being de-hired. These situations indicate that a material uncertainty exists that may cast 
significant doubt on the Company’s ability to continue as a going concern, however the Company has 
prepared its statements as a going concern. The impact of the same on the statement of the Company 
is unascertainable. 

 
 
 
 

H.O : Office No. 16B, Khatau Building, 1st Floor, 8/10 Alkesh Dinesh Modi Marg, (Shahid Bhagat Singh Road), Fort, Mumbai - 
400 023 

Phone No : +91 22 4002 2072 / 4004 6887 

Branch : 620, Goldcrest Business Park, Behind HDFC Bank, Near Shreyas, L.B.S. Road, Ghatkopar (W), Mumbai - 400 086 
Phone No : +91 22 4973 3968 / 4973 4015 

 

Niraj Subhashchand 
Gupta

Digitally signed by Niraj 
Subhashchand Gupta 
Date: 2021.11.15 19:39:21 
+05'30'



 
 

 
5. As mentioned in Note 9 of the Statement wherein the Company has mentioned that its cranes are de-

hired and lying idle due to outbreak of COVID 19. Non operation is causing deterioration in life of the 
assets. Further, the Company expects the demand for its services to remain low. However, the 
Company has not conducted an impairment study under Ind AS 36. As mentioned in Note 8, the 
Company has continued to carry its PPE at book value. The impact of the same on the standalone 
financial statement of the Company is unascertainable. 

 
6. The company has not complied with the provisions of section 138 of the Companies Act, 2013 with 

respect to appointment of Internal Auditors during the quarter ended 30th September, 2021. Pending 
regularization of the aforementioned default, we are unable to comment on the extent of adjustment, 
if any, that may be required in these financial statement on account of such default. 

 
7. As mentioned in the Note 6 of the Statement, in respect of Trade Receivables, trade payables and 

Loans & Advances (Assets) and Advances Liabilities are subject to confirmation/ reconciliation from 
respective parties. Hence, any material impact on the financial statement due to the same cannot be 
ascertained. 

 
8. As mentioned in the Note 7 of the statement, we have not received balance confirmations from Axis 

Bank and Edelweiss Assets Reconstruction Company Ltd (Lenders) as on September 30, 2021, and 
have been unable to confirm the balances through any alternate means. The impact on the results of 
the Company is unascertainable. 

 
9. Based on our review conducted as above, except for the possible effects of our observations in 

paragraph 4 to 8 above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the 
accompanying statement of unaudited standalone financial results prepared in accordance with the 
applicable accounting standard and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not 
disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing 
Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation ,2015 including the manner in which it is to be 
disclosed , or  that it contains any material misstatement. 

 
10. We draw attention to the fact that the Confirmation of Bank Balances of 5 Bank Accounts could not 

be obtained by the Company. The Management stated that these are old and non-operative accounts 
hence balance confirmation could not be obtained, the opening balance of such are taken as closing 
balance. In absence of any statement and balance confirmation, any material effect due to such non-
confirmation is currently not ascertainable. Our conclusion is not modified in respect of this matter. 

 
 
 
For  Gupta Rustagi & CO. 
Chartered  Accountants 
ICAI FRN : 128701W 
 
 
 
 
Niraj Gupta 
Partner 
M.N.no. 100808 
UDIN: 21100808AAAAGW4291 
 
 
Mumbai                                                                                                                                         
Date: November 15, 2021 
 

 
                                                                                                                                                   
 

Niraj 
Subhashcha
nd Gupta

Digitally signed by 
Niraj Subhashchand 
Gupta 
Date: 2021.11.15 
19:39:46 +05'30'



141, Jolly Charnber$ ll, 14th Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400011 , lndia

CIN: 16301 0MH1 9B3PLC031 578

t ln Lakh$ Bxcepi share

1. (a) RevEnue from Op8ralions

3,05r.01

a" llems lhat will not be reclassiliod to profit or loss

b" ltsms thal will bp recl.ssifled to profit or toss

9. Totsl Other Comprehsnslvo lncomg (n6! of

lsing Profit / {Lors} {rd Othit Comprsheniive
fortho garlod)

11. Proflil&o$sl attrlbutablo toi

Other comprehsnsiye inconrB attributabls toi

1X. Total comprchonslve income attributable to:

100.41)

5. Earnings p$r equity share {tor continuing and

{5,140.01)

:J.l

.'l

Starlog Enterprises Limited

PART I srAreMENT oF UiTAuDTTED coNsoLlDATEo FlNAtrceal nrsuLrs ron rHE quAFTER ANo HALF yEAn ENoeo rorx iipiir,rein itii

Farticulars
O{firttr€ndsd llslfY*arEfid€d YesrEnded

30.09.2021 30.06.2021 30.09.20?0 30.09.2021 x0.09.2020 31,03.2021

IND - AS IND. AS IHD " AS IND . AS IND. AS IND - A5

Unsudlted Unaydited !&auij3ed Unaudited una.ud.i!g{ Audited

4,454.0{ 4.645.?t 4.573.0' 9,099"3, 8,065.11 17.095.11
(b) Olh6r tncomg ald 1' 13?,6i 38'1.0: 1.729.21

folal lncome 4,561,11 4,670.8i 4.808.71 9,231.9i 8,446.2( 18,824.4',
2. ExpgnditHte:

!. Erilployee Cost 40{.6! 342.?',, JOt v, 788.SI 981.2t
r. Operation and Admini$tration Cost 3.308.9: 3.550_1( s.378.2I 6_859.0t 6,003,s{ 1?.779.7t
). Finaflce Cost 1,538 S( 1.512 3t 1,967.5i 3.r39.0{ 6_3'18.3'

,. Depreciation 675 5: 006 l, 727.1t '1,343.7t 1,456 2i 2.S37.7(
!. Tolai (a to d) s,927.7! 5.113.0: 6.033.9a 12,040.8'1 11.290,* ,i 404 at

,. Proliu{Loss} before exceptional itumB f,nd tax f1.366.55 l't.442.19 11,2X.5.17 (2,808.84 t2,834,24 14.772.17
l, Excebtional items 732.70 71 S.1, (371,02

i, ProfiU{Los$} befors tax fi.380.2't {709.49 u.22s.17 (2.085.70 12,834,24 {5,143.1 S
i. Tlx Exoensa:

l^ Current Tax Expensa t1.75 {1.5d (0.35 1o.71 (2 36
). Delerred Tax Expen$e

fotal Tax Eroanse fi.75 (1.54 13.29 tr.Jq
r. Protiu{Los$} attsr tax {1.381.S6 (71 1.03 11.225.53 {2.092.99', I2-83.i-95 {5,145,55
l. Oth6r Corfirrrehan3ive incom6 lnet ol irxl

$.54

5,54

{1,381.96 (v 11.04 (1,22S.53 {2,092.991 (2,834.95

)wi:ers of starlo0 Enterbrise$ Lirniled 1{.100.41' (431 19 {r,026.69 t'l ,53r.80 t?.324.14 {{,334,07
1s lnterests f28 1 .54 (279 S5 t198.83 (56 1.39 (910.81 (81 1.48,

)rvners 0, StarioE EnlerDnses Lirnited 2.8i
,lon-controlline Interesls

)wners of $tarlog EntBrprises Limited (43r ^1s (r.026.69. fi,53r.60', {2.324.'14 (4.331.2$

{on-controlliilg lntete gts {281.54 (179^85 {'196.83 {561.39' {510.81 (808.70
r{. I.3tar up EqulB share capttat {Faco value R8. l0t.
iach) I.'r 07.0{ I 10? nr ',,1S7.0t 1.1S7.0{ 1,197.0t 1,197.0(
)ther Equity (8,1 19.2S

). Easic It.t.55 {3.50 t8.58 t12.80 {19.42 {36.18'
). oiiuted { l 1.55 {r.601 {8.58 (12.80 {1S.42 {36.1S

fr
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PART II ( ln Lakhs

Particulars As At 30.09.2021 As At 3'l.03.2021

{unaudited) {Audited)
A$SETS

{1} Non Gurrent Assets
(a) Properly, Planl and Equiprnent 13,629.04 14,349.93
(b) lntangible Assets 42,592,00 43,2S0.64

c) lnvestment Property 1,226.23 1,226,?5

d) Financial Asset$

(i) lnvestmenis 6,38S.69 6,389.68

{ii) Other Financial Assats 1 ,495.19 1,462.22

(e) Other Non-Currenl Assets 2,083.1 I 2,093.44

Tolal Non Current Assets 67,415.35 68,812,16

(2) Ourrent Asset$
(e) lnventories 815.57 726.31

(b) Financial Assets
(i) Trede Raceivablas 3,760_39 4,Q7412
(ii) Cash and Cash Equivalents 1,414,15 1,558.80

(iii) Other Bank Balsflces 571.96 582.1 I
{iii} Loans 770.05 861.87

{iv) Others Financial Assels 357.31 445.68

c) Other Current Assets 3,319.53 3,934.1 1

Total Currenl Assets 1,',008,96 12,183.07

TOTA"L ASSETS 78,424.31 80,9S5.r3

I. EAUITY AND LIABILITIES

) Equity

la) Equity Share Capital 1,1S6.69 1,'196.69

{b) Qther Equity (9,789.08) (8,1 1 S.29)

Equity Attributable To Owners (8,5e2,39) (6,922.60)

(c) Non-Controlling lnterests 535,23 1,{34.03

Total Equity t8,057.1 6) (5,788.57)

(2) Non Current Liabilities
(a) Financial Liabilities

{i} Borowings 36,265.80 36,809.24
(ii) Other Financial Liabilities 1,966.40 2,?65.77

[b) Provisions 236.94 I 98.57

c) Other Non-Current Liabilaties 1,305.50 1,305.50

Total Non Current Liabilities 3S,774.64 40,579.08

3) Current Liabilities

a) Financial Liabilitie$

(ii Eorrowinge 3,093,66 2,342.52

(il) Trade and Other Payables 3,444.90 4,186.24
(iii) Other Financial Liabilities 35,787.05 33,965.11

(b) Provisions ?08,54 212.06

(c) Oiher Currcnt Liabilities 4, t 72.68 5,498,79

Total current Llabilities I 46,706.83 45,204.72

Total Liatrilities 86,481.47 86,783.80

TOTAL EQUITY ANO LIABILITIES 78,424.X"1 80,s95.23

$tarlog Enterprises timited

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Assots & Liabllities as at 30th Soptember, 2021



{ in Lakhs

Particularr For Year Ended I For Year Ended
3oth Septgmber 2A21 | 31st March 2021

Cash llow from operating actlvitres
Profit/ {loss} beforo tax

Adjustm6nt6 fori
Deprecialion / Amorti$alion

Finance Cosl

lnleresl incorne on bank depo$it and olherg

Net foreign exchsrge gain i (los$)

0overnff ent granl received

Exceptional itemsiliobility no longer required writlen back

Provision no longer required \r/ritten back

{Profit) / Loss on disposal of property, plant and eqoipmsnt
Provision for doubtful debts

Chaoges in opo(ating assots and llabititlss
(lncrease)/ Decrea$e in Trade Receivables

{lncrea*e)/ Decrease ln hventories

{lncrease/ De$ease in Loans - Cunent

{lncrease}/ Decrease in Other Financial Assets
(lnffea$e)/ Decrease ln Oiher p€set

lncrease/ iOscrease) in Provisiofi s

{fncrease)/ Decrease in Other Liabilitios
lncrease/ (Oecrease) in Oiher Finqncial Liabililies
Increasd {Decreas€} in Trsde Payables

Ga*h genorated from operations
lncorne taxes paid

Not ca$h inflow lrom operating activitiEs {A)

Cash flow ussd in inv0$tlng activltiaB

Addilion in properly, plant and equipment (including CWIP and Capital advances)
Proceeds from sale of property, plant and equipment

Bank deposits in excess of 3 months {Net)

{2,08s.70} (5,'t43.1e)

4,4S5.38

$7,4A)
2,250.37 4,947.74

lnlerest received

Net cash inflow from in investing activities

Cash flow used in financing actlvitiEs
Chailges in bonowing (Nel)

lnteresl Expanse

Net cash outllow used in financing activities

Net increase/ (decraase) in cash and cash equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning ofthe year

Cash and cash equivaients al the end of lhe year

Noi incroase/ (d*creaso) in cash and cash oquivalents

12,443.521 (5,S04.40)

{144.6s)

1 ,343.76 2,937.70

3,383.92 6,948.72
(3.er) \23.42)

102.0s

- (655.44)

(732.70') 371.0?
(1,74) 98.51

27.99 (363"04)

2.35

313,12
(89.2s)

91 ,82

55.4 t

642.24
44"85

(1,501.61)

1.522.57

(843,39)

26S.61

79,49

3.08

23.47

2,250.71

67.00
(2,003,28)

(7&2.44)

423_28

2,267.77

(80.46)

114,83
,t0.22

3.91

{22.29}
B?4.30

114,55

22,86

{B} 48.50 939,42

940.40
(3,383.92)

tssr.srt
(4,951.8s)

{c)

(A+BfC) (17.28i

1,558.80

1.414.r5

1,576.08

1,558.80

{A+B+C) (14,4.65) (17.28)

Q



1.

Notes:

The above financial results have been reviewed by the Auclit Comnritlee and subsequently approved by the Board of $irectors
at their meeting lreld on November 15, 2021.

The reeulls fbrthe quarter and half 1,ear endecl September 3A,2$21, have been subjectocl ro "Limited Revisw" hy the titatutory
,{uditors of the Company in complianc* rvilh the requirernent of the Securities antl Exchange Boanl of krdia (Listing
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 30 I 5.

3. 'I'his statenrent has been prepared in accordance rvilh the Companie.s (Inclian Accounting Staadards) Ruhs. 2015 (lnd A$i
prescrihed under section l3i of the Companies Act,20l3 ar arnended fi,rm tinie to tirne and other recognized accounting
praciices and policies to tlle e.rtert applicable.

Covid * l9 Pandenric had bs*n rapidly spreading tlrroughuul thr rvorld, "l hu Cuvemrrrent of lnc{in has taken signiliwnr
fileasures l0 cuntrol lhe *pr:ead of virus rvhiclr ini.-luderi crunplutc lockdorvn nnd restrictions in actir.ities. 'Ihis alllected the
Cotupony's operations consiclerably during tlre qunner trncl hall"ycar eneletl S*pt*rnber 30. 20?t and iurprctcd the rev*nues and
operalions of the Company during the periotl. This has also rcsuttcd in sonre of the cranes being de-hired and lying idle.
A"lthough there was impnrvem*nt in tlte Septsrnber quaner, Ir i* r:learly n dynarnic and last chrnging situatir.:n and the actual
impact in the future may be different fronr those eslinlated as at the date clf approval uf the*e financial results.

As on Srprenrber 30, 303 l, lhe group {urrent liabilities are in excess of its cun:ent asset$ by Its. 35697.87 lak}rs and the group
has incured losses ofRs 2089.70 lakhs up to Septcniher 30,20?l(ycarto date). The group has plnns to mitigate the gap

between itr current asset$ and cuffent liatrilities which ix nrainly on accounf t:f curent maturities ol' krng rernr debt, b1,

tnonelizing srrme of ir:. fixed assets, enlerirrg intei one-time ssttlement agreerll(rnts with Isnders and reijnancing ils cun:ent
borrowing* $o as to enable the grou$ to nreet ils shon terru olrligations.

'l'he holding company ("herein after refered as a companv") has dernan<is tlonr Commixsioner of Customs (Export/EPCC)
amounting to R$. 1,394.67 Lakhs & Sales Ta"u/MVA'l'department of Rs. 27,716.21 Lllkhs. The Cornpany has dispurcclrhese
dsmands and obtained stay orders in many casus. "fhe Company belicv*s that .it has a good case in murits rrnd theref<rre uo
provision has beqn n:ac{e in the books for the same.

One of the l,enders to a subsidiary of the company has invokcd shortfall undenaking an]ounting to Rs. 6.627.10 Lakhs for loan
lilken b,i/ the subsidiary. 'l.hs same has been disputed by the Cornpany and the entire Debt Due taken by the Subsidiary has

been deposited in Cqjarat High Court and the rnatter it sub-judice .

'7. Tht financial rc.sults fur the cluarter ended Scptcrnber 30, ?0?1, of South West Porr L,iuritcrtl ("herein after referreel as a
Associates company") havq not been rtceived by Starlog F)nteq'lrisrs 1.td.("llolcling conrpany") ancl theretore, the fin*ncial
result of the company is n<lt irrcluded in consolidatrl<i t'inanrial result.s.

8. Louis Dreylus Armatenrs SAS ("LDA") hax mude equity inr,estrnenr in Alba Asia Private I.irnited ("AAPI"") r.vhich is pending
l'or allotmsnt. C)n allotnrert, AAPI.. rvilI cea$c lo he joirrt venture of tlre Ccmpany and bec,;lure xubsidiary of LDA. Finanrial
result of AAPI, is nol included in consoliciated tlnrncial rssult,

The financial resnit of AAPL for the quarter encled September 30" 2031, have not been rereivecl by Starlog Enrerpriies t,tri
("Holding company") and tlteretbre, the financial result of the company is not inclucled in corrsolidated tinanciul resulfs.

l'. J -;I.
STARLOG ENTERPRISES LIMITED :. . ; 'rL-

flcgi$ter€d Oficer t4t, Jolly Maker Chambers ll, 14th Floor, Narinran Pr:int, Muntbai- 4oo 021, tvtiiiaiaitrtra, tnaia
Corporate Office: rsFloor, Flat No.3B, Shree Pant Bhuvan, SancJhurst Bridge, Mumbai - 4oooo7, Maharashtra,lnclia

Ertrail: hq@starlog.in I Tel +9r za r366533j I nax +9r t2 t3687or5
(lNr L63oroA4 Hr98lPLC03r578
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9. The holciing eompany has prepared its consolidated finarrcial stetenrents, ba*ed on tlre management accounts provided by the

manngtrnent of respettive Ctrnpnnies anrl the same has ilot been approrred by th* hoard of the respeclive Companies i"e.

Starlift Services Prt. Ltd.("Starli{i"), Dakshin Bharut Cutervay '}'erninuls l,vl Ltd.("DBC'1"')" tnclia Ports & Logi*tics Pl,t,

LId.("lPL"), Starport Logistics [,td.("Starport"), ABC Turnkcy Pvt. Ltd("ABGl"") and Kandla Contriner "l"errninal Pw,

Lrd.{"KCTPL").

10. The provisions of Section 45-lA of the ltesrrve Ilank of lndia Act, 1934 requir^e IPl. to register itself as a Non-Banking

Financial Company (T.iBfC') with th$ Reserve Brnk o'l' lndia. However, IPL Iras not duly registsred itself and hence not

con:plied with rl:e provisions of the Reserve Bank of Irrclia Act. I9i4. Furlher- the preparntion and presentntion requirements of
the finanrial statements of an NBFC har.e nl"so not [:een compJied with by ll]L.

Manugement of IPL bclieves thsr IPL, is not engagecl in llnancial actlvities and has given a ]oan to its suirsidfuryto r*lpport its

expected to be material and the same are currer:tly not deternrinahle .

11. Duringtheperiuduuderreview"lPl.hasidentifiedthatithasnotccrnrpliedrvithcertainprnvisionsoftheConrpnniesAct.20l3
as set out below.

- Independent directors as raquired under Section 149 ollhe Atrt have not heen appointed hy IPI-.
* Audit comrnittee as required under Section 177 of the Act has not been constitutrd by IPL^
- Nominulion and remuneration committee as required undcr Ssction i78 of thc Act has r:rot been constituted by lPl,.

IPL is in th* process of cr:mplyiog rvith the above provisions as required undcr Companies Act,2013. N{anagement of IPL
believes that th$ Iiabilities / penalties / levies, if'any" on account of the rbove staled non-ccmplitrnce are not expected to be

rnaterial and the sarne are cunently frot determinable.

12. During the period under review, DBGT has identifi*d that it has not cornplied vr,'ith ccrxain provi*ions of'the Companies Acl,

2013 as set aut below:
- Internal *uditorasrequired underSection 138 of the r\ct has not becn appointed by DI3CT".

- lndependcnt dir*ctors as required under Sectisn 149 of the Act hav* not beerl appointed by DBGT,
- Audit committcne as required under Sec.tion 177 of the Act has not been constituiecl by DI]G'I'.
- Remuneratiun cornmittee as required under Section I 78 of the Act has not be en constiruted hy DIIG"I'.
* Appointment of KMP was not conducted ns rcquired under section 303 of lhe Act by DBCT.

DSCT is irr the process of complying witir the above provi*ions as rrquired under Contpanies Act, ?013. lv{unagement of
DBGI" believes that the Iiabilities l penalties I kvies, if any, on account of the above stated non'cornplioncs flre not exp*cted to

be rnaterial and tho sams are c.un'entlv not deturuinrl:le.

13" The group has elected to carry its Properly Plant and llquiprnent (PPE) at previous CAAP carrying value as its deemed cost oR

the date of transition to Ind AS and thereon continued to cofilpute depreciation as requircd under Companies Act"30l3. No
ir:rpairmcnt on non-operotive PPH due to conosiou and being stationed unused {t relnotq} locatious have treen consideretl.

t4. The bulances in l'rade lleceivable, Trade Payirble, Acll,ances and certain ll*nk balani:cs of conrpany ("holcling conrpapy") are

subjrct to reconciliation/coufirmrllion and adjurinxent, if an-v. [n lhe eipinion ol the nranugement thcrt rvill bE no mstsrial

adjustnient and ifany. rvill be carried out ns and rvhen ascertained.

i5.'l"he Conrpany ("holding con:rpany"') hns not rcc*ived an1'balance corrfinnntiun l'rorrr Axis
I(econstruction Compmry Ltd {the L.enders) as $t Septrn}ber 3ti.30ll.In the opinion ol'the r

niaterial ad.iustnrent on thr qonfirmation b1' thc l.enclers,

Rank nnd Edelwciss r\ssets

managqmrnt there wi|l he n<:

STANLOG ENT;RPRISES TIMITED
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The Conrpany has operilted only in one reportable segmcllt.

The above cr:nsolidated finaneial results are available on lhe company website ty$ruUdgg.is and also on rhe websire of BSI3

{wy, tr, b*eindi$.qg$t)

I?or Starlog lJnt*rprises Limited

Saket Agarwal
Managing Dirertor

Mumbai, l5.ll.?021
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Gupta Rustagi & Co. 
Chartered Accountants 
 
 
Independent Auditor’s Limited Review Report on the Quarterly and Year to Date Unaudited 
Consolidated Financial Results of the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI 
(Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements)  Regulations, 2015, as amended. 
 
Review Report To 
The Board of Directors of 
Starlog Enterprises Limited 
 

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results     of 
Starlog Enterprises Limited (the “Holding Company”) and its subsidiary (the Holding Company and 
its subsidiary together referred to as “the Group”), its associates and joint venture for the quarter 
ended September 30 ,2021 and year to date from April 01, 2020 to September 30, 2021 (The 
“Statement”) attached herewith, being submitted by the Holding  Company pursuant to the 
requirement of Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015, as amended (the “Listing Regulations”) 

 
2. The statement which is the responsibility of the Holding Company’s Management and approved by 

the Holding Company’s Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition 
and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 “Interim Financial Reporting 
(‘Ind AS 34’), prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with 
relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our 
responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review. 

 
3. We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410, 

“Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity” issued 
by the  Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform 
the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of Material misstatement. 
A review is limited primarily to inquire of Company personnel responsible for financial and accounting 
matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures applied to financial data and thus 
provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not 
express an audit opinion.  

 
We also performed procedure in accordance with Circular no. CIR/CFD/CMD1/ 44/2019 dated March 29, 
2019 issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India under Regulation 33(8) of the Listing Regulations, 
to the extent applicable. 
 

4. The statement includes the results of the following entities: 
List of Subsidiaries 

a) Starport Logistics Limited India 
b) Starlift Services Private Limited 
c) ABG Turnkey Private Limited 
d) India Ports & Logistics Private Limited 
e) Dakshin Bharat Gateway Terminal Private Limited 

 
H.O : Office No. 16B, Khatau Building, 1st Floor, 8/10 Alkesh Dinesh Modi Marg, (Shahid Bhagat Singh Road), Fort, Mumbai - 

400 023 
Phone No : +91 22 4002 2072 / 4004 6887 

Branch : 620, Goldcrest Business Park, Behind HDFC Bank, Near Shreyas, L.B.S. Road, Ghatkopar (W), Mumbai - 400 086 
Phone No : +91 22 4973 3968 / 4973 4015 
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f) Kandla Container Terminal Private Limited 
g) West Quay Multiport Private Limited 

 
List of Joint Venture: ALBA Asia Private Limited India 

 
List of Associate: South West Port Limited 
 

5. In relation to Going Concern assumption we refer to Note 5 of the Statement where it is mentioned 
that the group current liabilities are in excess of its current assets by ₹ 35,697.87 lakhs which is largely 
on account of current maturities of its long term debts. Further, as mentioned in Note 6 of the 
Statement, the Company has contingent liabilities regarding EPCG Obligations of ₹. 1,294.67 lakhs, 
demands from sales tax / MVAT department of ₹. 27,716.23 lakhs and invocation of the Shortfall 
Undertaking by a lender of a subsidiary of ₹. 6,627.20 lakhs. There has also been a substantial 
reduction in the net worth of the Company due to current period losses. We also refer to Note 4 of the 
Statement wherein the Company has explained the impact of COVID 19 and ensuing nationwide 
lockdown on its operations. The outbreak of the pandemic has led to some of the cranes of the 
Company being de-hired. These situations indicate that a material uncertainty exists that may cast 
significant doubt on the Company’s ability to continue as a going concern, however the Company has 
prepared its statements as a going concern. The impact of the same on the statement of the Company 
is unascertainable. 

 
6. We draw attention to Note 7 & 8 of Statement, the Company has not received financial statements of 

South West Port Limited (Associates Company) and Alba Asia Pvt Ltd (Joint venture Company) for 
the quarter and six months ended September 30 ,2021. The financial impact of the losses on the 
carrying value could vary based on the final reviewed financial statements of these subsidiary, 
associated  and joint venture and the consequent impact on the consolidated opening Retained 
Earnings and the consolidated profit and loss is presently unascertainable. 

 
7. We draw attention to Note 9 of Statement, these unaudited interim financial results and other 

unaudited financial information have not been reviewed by their auditors and yet to be approved by 
the board of respective companies. The financial impact of the losses on the carrying value could vary 
based on the final approved financial statements of these subsidiaries and the consequent impact on 
the consolidated profit and loss is presently unascertainable. Our conclusion on the Statement. In so 
far as it relates to the affair of this subsidiary, associate and joint ventures is based solely on such 
unapproved and unaudited interim financial result and other unaudited financial information. 

 
8. As more fully explained in Note 10 to the Statement, India Ports & Logistics Private Limited (‘IPL’), 

one of the subsidiary of the Company, is a Non-Banking Financial Company (NBFC). However, IPL 
has not complied with the requirements of the Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934, in respect of NBFC 
including registering as an NBFC as under Section 45-IA of the Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934. 
Liabilities/penalties, if any, on account of the above non-compliance are presently not ascertainable 
and therefore have not been provided for in the statement. Further, the preparation and presentation 
of the financial statement of IPL applicable to the companies registered under the aforesaid act have 
also not been complied with. 

 
9. As more fully explained in Note 11 to the Statement, India Ports & Logistics Private Limited (‘IPL’), 

one of the subsidiary of the Company, has not complied with the provision of Sections 149, 177 and 
178 of the Act with respect to appointment of independent directors, constitution of audit committee 
and remuneration committee during the period ended September 30, 2021 (including previous years). 
Pending regularization of the aforementioned defaults, auditors of IPL has expressed their inability to 
comment on the extent of adjustments, if any, that maybe required in IPL’s financial statements on 
account of such defaults. 

 
10. As more fully explained in Note 12 to the Statement, Dakshin Bharat Gateway Terminal Private 

Limited (‘DBGT’), one of the subsidiary of the Company, has not complied with the provisions of 
Sections 138, 149, 177, 178 and 203 of the Act with respect to appointment of internal auditors and 
independent directors, constitution of audit committee, nomination and remuneration committee and 
appointment of key managerial person during the period ended September 30, 2021 (including 
previous years).Pending regularization of the aforementioned defaults, auditors of DBGT has 
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expressed their inability to comment on the extend of adjustment, if any, that maybe required in 
DBGT’s financial statement on account of such defaults. 

 
11. As more fully explained in Note 13 to the Statement, Starlog Enterprises Limited (‘SEL’), holding 

Company, has mentioned that its cranes are de-hired and lying idle due to outbreak of COVID 19. 
Non operation is causing deterioration in life of the assets. Further, the Company expects the demand 
for its services to remain low. However, the Company has not conducted an impairment study under 
Ind AS 36. The Company has continued to carry its PPE at book value. The impact of the same on 
the financial statements of the Company is unascertainable. 

 
12. As explained in Note 14 to the Statement, Starlog Enterprises Limited (‘SEL’), holding Company, has 

mentioned that in respect of Trade Receivables, trade payables and Loans & Advances (Assets) and 
Advances Liabilities are subject to confirmation/ reconciliation from respective parties. Hence, any 
material impact on the financial statement due to the same cannot be ascertained. 

 
13. Starlog Enterprises Limited (‘SEL’), holding Company has not complied with the provisions of section 

138 of the Companies Act, 2013 with respect to appointment of Internal Auditors during the period 
ended September 30, 2021. Pending regularization of the aforementioned default, we are unable to 
comment on the extent of adjustment, if any, that may be required in these financial statement on 
account of such default. 

 
14. Based on our review conducted and procedures performed as stated in paragraph 5 to 13 above, 

except for the effect/possible effect of the matter described in previous section,  nothing has come to 
our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited Consolidated 
financial results prepared in accordance with the applicable accounting standard and other 
recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be 
disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) 
Regulation ,2015 , including the manner in which it is to be disclosed , or  that it contains any material 
misstatement. 

 
15. We draw attention to Note 4 of the statement, where the Company has explained the impact of COVID 

– 19 on the operation and revenue of the Company for quarter and six months ended September 30, 
2021. However, in view of the highly uncertain economic environment impacting the Company’s 
segment, a definitive assessment of the impact on company’s operations and going concern 
assumption is dependent on the future outcome of the situation. 

 
 
 
 For  Gupta Rustagi & CO. 
Chartered  Accountants 
ICAI FRN : 128701W 
 
 
 
Niraj Gupta 
Partner 
Mem.no. 100808 
UDIN: 21100808AAAAGV6181 
 
 
Mumbai                                                                                                                                         
Date: November 15, 2021                                                                                                                          
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